114Annual Report 2022-23

rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS
107. The following table analyses the breakdown of the financial assets and liabilities by type of interest rate:

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2023

As at March
31, 2022

Financial assets
Interest bearing - Fixed interest rate
Current fixed deposit  49  289

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2023

As at March
31, 2022

Financial Liabilities
Interest bearing
Borrowings - Floating interest rate
Cash credit from bank  504  77
Rupee term loan from bank  2,895  3,739
Borrowings - Fixed interest rate
Loan from related party  18,263  13,789
Inter Corporate Deposit- Others  -   4,995

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans
and borrowings affected, after the excluding the credit exposure for which interest rate swap has been taken and hence
the interest rate is fixed. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit/(loss) before tax is affected through
the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2023

As at March
31, 2022

 Increase in 50 bps points
 Effect on profit/(loss) before tax  (17)  (18)
 Decrease in 50 bps points
 Effect on profit/(loss) before tax  17  18

C  Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral obligations
without incurring unacceptable losses. The Company’s objective is to, at all times maintain optimum levels of liquidity to
meet its cash and collateral requirements. The Company closely monitors its liquidity position and deploys a robust cash
management system. It maintains adequate sources of financing including debt and overdraft from banks at an optimised
cost. The company is also supported by holding company as and when the need arises.

 The Company maximum exposure to credit risk for the components of the balance sheet at March 31, 2023 and March 31,